Final 1 2 3 4 T
Texas Tech #15 (6-2) 7 3 7 7 24
Kansas State #4 (8-0) 3 10 21 21 55

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

TEXT TD Seth Doege passed to Eric Ward down the middle for 32 yard gain

(Ryan Bustin made PAT) 11:46

9 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 3:14 TT 7-0

KSST FG Anthony Cantele kicked a 34-yard field goal 0:15

3 PLAYS, -3 YARDS, TOP 1:34 TT 7-3 (RESULT FROM 56YD FUM RET)

2nd Quarter

TEXT FG Ryan Bustin kicked a 37-yard field goal 12:37

8 PLAYS, 58 YARDS, TOP 2:38 TT 10-3

KSST TD John Hubert rushed to the left for 4 yard gain (Anthony Cantele made PAT) 8:45

8 PLAYS, 59 YARDS, TOP 3:57 KSU 10-10

KSST FG Anthony Cantele kicked a 19-yard field goal 1:35

8 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 3:24 KSU 13-10

3rd Quarter

KSST TD Collin Klein passed to Tramaine Thompson down the middle for 21 yard gain
(Anthony Cantele made PAT) 11:31

9 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 3:29 KSU 20-10

KSST TD Collin Klein rushed up the middle for 16 yard gain (Anthony Cantele made PAT) 10:15
2 PLAYS, 20 YARDS, TOP 1:00 KSU 27-10

TEXT TD SaDale Foster rushed to the right for 8 yard gain (Ryan Bustin made PAT) 6:18

11 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 4:14 KSU 27-17

KSST TD Collin Klein rushed up the middle for 22 yard gain (Anthony Cantele made PAT) 4:29
4 PLAYS, 74 YARDS, TOP 1:49 KSU 34-17

4th Quarter

KSST TD John Hubert rushed to the left for 15 yard gain (Anthony Cantele made PAT) 12:48
11 PLAYS, 70 YARDS, TOP 4:28 KSU 41-17

KSST TD Arthur Brown intercepted Seth Doege for 37 yards (Anthony Cantele made PAT) 11:47
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 KSU 48-17

KSST TD Collin Klein passed to Angelo Pease down the middle for 7 yard gain

(Anthony Cantele made PAT) 7:37

5 PLAYS, 35 YARDS, TOP 2:08 KSU 55-17 (RESULT FROM SHANKED PUNT OF 8YD)

TEXT TD Seth Doege passed to Eric Ward to the left for 4 yard gain (Ryan Bustin made PAT) 2:33
12 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 5:04 KSU 55-24

Team Stats

TXTECH KSTATE
First Downs 26 30
Plays-Net Yards 77-442 63-426
Rushes-Yds 27-111 36-193
Passing Yds 331 233
Passes 35-50-1 19-27-0
Punts 3-79 2-65
Fumbles-Lost 2-2 1-0
Penalties-Yds 6-80 5-45
SACKS 2-8 1-7
Time of Poss. 29:26 30:34

Individual Stats

RUSHING

TXTECH: Kenny Williams 15-81, Eric Stephens 3-17, SaDale Foster 4-15, Austin Zouzalik 1-2,
Jakeem Grant 1-1, Seth Doege 3--5

KSTATE: Collin Klein 12-83, John Hubert 14-64, Daniel Sams 3-17, Angelo Pease 5-16,

Tyler Lockett 1-11, DeMarcus Robinson 1-2

PASSING

TXTECH: Seth Doege 35-50-331-1

KSTATE: Collin Klein 19-26-233-0, Angelo Pease 0-1-0-0

RECEIVING

TXTECH: Eric Ward 11-161, Darrin Moore 9-63, Austin Zouzalik 3-37, Alex Torres 3-33,
Jakeem Grant 3-5, SaDale Foster 2-6, Marcus Kennard 1-10, Tyson Williams 1-7, Kenny Williams 1-7,
Omar Ontiveros 1-2

KSTATE: Tyler Lockett 7-62, Chris Harper 5-99, Tramaine Thompson 3-34, John Hubert 3-31,
Angelo Pease 1-7

*Drive Chart Below
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Team
Texas Tech
Kansas St.
Texas Tech
Kansas St.
Texas Tech
Kansas St.
Texas Tech
Kansas St.
Texas Tech
Kansas St.
Texas Tech
Kansas St.
Texas Tech
Kansas St.
Texas Tech
Kansas St.
Texas Tech
Kansas St.
Texas Tech
Kansas St.
Texas Tech
Kansas St.
Texas Tech
Kansas St.

Start
Poss
KO
KO
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
FUMB
KO
KO
KO
FGA
KO
KO
KO
FUMB
KO
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
INT
KO
PUNT
KO
KO

Clock Ball On

15:00
11:46
8:34
6:00
3:14
1:49
0:15
12:37
8:45
4:59
1:35
15:00
11:31
11:15
10:32
6:18
4:29
2:52
12:48
11:47
11:47
9:45
7:37
2:33

25
27
36
11
39
opp 14
22
41
21
33
10
25
29
opp 20
25
26
28
30
25

22
opp 35
20
30

End
Poss
TD
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
FUMB
FG
FG
TD
FGA
FG
HALF
TD
FUMB
TD
TD
TD
PUNT
TD
INT
TD
PUNT
TD
TD
HALF

Clock
11:46
8:34
6:00
3:14
1:49
0:15
12:37
8:45
4:59
1:35
0:00
11:31
11:15
10:32
6:18
4:29
2:52
12:48
11:47
11:47
9:45
7:37
2:33
0:00

Ball On
32
opp 47
28
opp 30
opp 17
opp 20
opp 32
opp 2
21

opp 46

35
36

27

opp 36

PL YDS TOP
9 75 3:14
6 5 3:12
6 17 2:34
5 17 2:46
7 31 1:25
4 -3 1:34
9 58 2:38
8 59 3:52
10 47 3:46
8 65 3:24
3 11 1:35
7 75 3:29
1 25 0:16
2 20 0:43
11 75 4:14
5 74 1:49
5 7 1:37
11 70 5:04
3 11 1:01
0 0 0:00
3 5 2:02
5 35 2:08
12 80 5:04
4 34 2:33



